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GOVERNOR    REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 202  8,771 8,56992.24% 95.38% 95.31%REP TOM CORBETT

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%GENE WYERMAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%LYNN SWAN (W)

 0  85 850.00% 0.95% 0.92%ROB MCCORD (W)

 1  15 140.46% 0.16% 0.16%JERRY STERN (W)

 11  190 1795.02% 1.99% 2.06%TOMWOLF (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%YANCE HOLLEN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%RON WOLF (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%HALVEERSON ART (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%DANE AZELES (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%BRIAN BAUM (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%MARVIN  BERGMAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%ALLAN C BERKHIMER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%BOB GUZZARDII (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JACKIE BERNARD (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%CHRISTOPHER CHERRY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%SEAN CLAPPER (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.02% 0.02%JOHN CLOSSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%MICHAEL DELGROSSO (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%MARK DILLEN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JOE DODSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%CHARLES DOMBROWSKI (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%DAN DRUM (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.02% 0.02%JOSEPH EBERSOLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JOHN EICHELBERGER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%THOMAS FADESCO (W)

 1  1 00.46% 0.00% 0.01%JOSEPH FAGNANI (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%PATRICK J FANELLI (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JAMES FEE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%FREDRICK FINK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%MIKE FOLMER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%TOM   FORD (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%TODD FREDRICK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%NICHOLAS FRICK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%CHRISTINA GARBER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%DAVID GARMAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%BECKY GEINER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%RICK GEIST (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JAMES GERLACH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%PAUL GOOD (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%CRAIG GRASSMYER (W)
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 0  5 50.00% 0.06% 0.05%ROBERT GUZZARDI (W)

 1  18 170.46% 0.19% 0.20%BOB GUZZARDI (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.02% 0.02%WILLIAM CALVERT JR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%BILL HABERSTROH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%ART HALVERSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%ALLAN HANCOCK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JOHN HANGER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%SARAH JACKSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%WALTER W BAGLEY JR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%RICHARD THORNBURG JR (W)

 1  1 00.46% 0.00% 0.01%ROBERT JUBELIER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%LARRY BRITTONN (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.02% 0.02%CASEY KEPHART (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JEREMY KNOTT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%KEN KRAWCHUK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JIM MACKERETH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%ELAINE MALLORY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%BYRON MAURER (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.03% 0.03%TOM MCCORD (W)

 0  5 50.00% 0.06% 0.05%KATIE MCGINTY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%RONALD MCDONALD (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%RON MCCORD (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%KATIE MCGINLEY (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.02% 0.02%JOHN MCGINNIS (W)

 1  1 00.46% 0.00% 0.01%FRED MERTZ (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%DARYL METCALF (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%BOB MILLER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%AL MILLS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%BRYAN MUSSELMAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%BILL NEUGABAUER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%TAMMY NEUGEBAUER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%STEVE NOLAND (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%MATT NORRIS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%SAM PAULE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%DONOLD PEACHMAN (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.02% 0.02%RUSSELL POND (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.02% 0.02%ERIC  PRENDERGAST (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%ED RENDELL (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.02% 0.02%VICTOR RICKER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%TOM RIDGE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%STUART ROBERTS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%HENRY ROLLINS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%GUIDO SANTELLA (W)
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 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%RICK SANTORUM (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%FATHER BRIAN SAYLOR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%BRUCE SAYOR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JOSEPH SCARNATTI (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.03% 0.03%ALLYSON Y SCHWARTZ (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%ELLEN SELL (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.02% 0.02%TOM SHAW (W)

 1  2 10.46% 0.01% 0.02%BILL SHUSTER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%AMY WEBSTER SILL (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.03% 0.03%TOM SMITH (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.02% 0.02%JOHN  SMITH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JAMES SMITH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%ABE SMITH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JOHN R T SNYDER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%NATHAN W KARN SR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%STEVE ANSLINGER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%PAT TOOMEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%MIKE WAGNER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%EARL WEAVER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%THADDEUS WHITE (W)

 219Cast Votes: 82.95%  8,984  9,20377.35% 77.48%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  44

0.38%

16.67%

 0

 2,630  2,674

 10.00%

22.65%

0.01%

22.51%
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 206  9,513 9,30799.52% 99.26% 99.27%REP JIM CAWLEY

 1  26 250.48% 0.27% 0.27%MARK CRITZ (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%STEVE  ANSLINGER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%DANIEL B BAUER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%ALLAN C BERKHIMER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%BILL SHUSTEER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%SCOTT CONKLIN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%DAWN DILLON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%GUY EILENBUGER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JAMES FEE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%NICHOLAS FRICK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%ERIC FRICK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%LARRY FRYE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%DAVID GARMAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JOHN HANGER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JESSE ICKES (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%ROBERT IGOE III (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.02% 0.02%JERRY STERN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%LOIS KANESHKI (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%PHYLLIS KEPHART (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%BETSY LLOYD (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JAMES MACKERETH (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.02% 0.02%ROB MCCORD (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%STARK MIKE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%RG MILLER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%SAM PAULE (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.02% 0.02%RUSSELL POND (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JOEL SEELYE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%SAM SMITH (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.03% 0.03%MARK SMITH (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.03% 0.03%MIKE STACK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%SUSAN STERN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JOHN SWOPE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%TRAVIS SCHOOLEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%HERBERT TURTLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JUDY WARD (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.03% 0.03%TOM WOLF (W)

 207Cast Votes: 78.41%  9,376  9,58380.73% 80.68%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  57

0.00%

21.59%

 0

 2,238  2,295

 00.00%

19.27%

0.00%

19.32%
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REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 9TH DISTRICT    REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 150  6,151 6,00158.82% 52.75% 52.88%REP BILL SHUSTER

 16  768 7526.27% 6.61% 6.60%REP TRAVIS SCHOOLEY

 89  4,700 4,61134.90% 40.53% 40.41%REP ART HALVORSON

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%ALLAN C BERKHIMER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%SCOTT CAMPANARO (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%MICHAEL DELGROSSO (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.03% 0.03%ALANNA HARTZOK (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.02% 0.02%AARON RITCHEY (W)

 0  4 40.00% 0.04% 0.03%JUDY WARD (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%TOM WOLF (W)

 255Cast Votes: 96.59%  11,377  11,63297.96% 97.93%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  9

0.00%

3.41%

 0

 237  246

 00.00%

2.04%

0.00%

2.07%
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SENATOR IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 30TH DISTRICT    REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 221  10,387 10,16699.10% 99.25% 99.25%REP JOHN H EICHELBERGER, JR

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%ALLAN C BERKHIMER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%BOB JUBELIER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%CHARLIE BURCH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%SEAN BURKE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JIM BUTLER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%MITCH COOPER (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.02% 0.02%DAN DRUM (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JOHN EICHELBERGER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%MICHAEL ERGLER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%LARRY FIELD (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%LARRY FOCHT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%NICHOLAS FRICK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%MIKE GARRITY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%BECKY GEINER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%RICK GEISTU (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%CRAIG GRASSMYER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%BILL HABESTROH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JOHN HANGER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%ALANNA HARTZOK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%MIKE HORTON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%AARON HOUSER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JAMES HUFF II (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%HENRY JACKASS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%SARAH JACKSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JOSHUA JACKSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%SEAN JOYCE (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.02% 0.02%RAY KAUFFMAN JR (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.02% 0.02%BOB  JUBELIRER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JOE KELLER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%CASEY KEPHART (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%EMILY KING (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JERRY KNOTT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%ROY KNUPP (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%FRANK MELOY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%FRED MILLER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%MARK MOYER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%VERNON NEIL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%DAVID OPEL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%SAM PAULE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%RUSSELL POND (W)
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 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%ERIC PRENDERGAST (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.02% 0.02%MIKE RAWLINS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%AARON REACHARD (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%NATALIE ROMANO (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%CHRIS ROSENBERRY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%NORM SAYLOR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%LOUIS SCHMITT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%ARIK SHILDT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JOE SHOMO (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.03% 0.03%BUD SHUSTER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%SILES JONES (W)

 2  2 00.90% 0.00% 0.02%BILL SHUSTER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JOHN SMITH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JERRY SMITH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%ABE SMITH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%WILMA SNODGRASS (W)

 0  5 50.00% 0.05% 0.05%JERRY STERN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%LYNN STEWART (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JOHN SWOPE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%MARK THALER (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.02% 0.02%BRIAN A THOMAS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%TOM THOMPSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%PHILIP J WAITE (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.02% 0.02%RODERICK E  WERTZ (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%COURTNEY WESSNER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%DAVE WILLIAMS (W)

 223Cast Votes: 84.47%  10,243  10,46688.20% 88.11%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  41

0.00%

15.53%

 0

 1,371  1,412

 00.00%

11.80%

0.00%

11.89%
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REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 79TH DISTRICT    REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 101  4,005 3,904100.00% 98.94% 98.96%REP JOHN MCGINNIS

 0  10 100.00% 0.25% 0.25%RICK GEIST (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.02%DAVE BARGER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.02%BOB BEMLTTTT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.02%BOB GINNER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.02%ERIC CAGLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.02%DAN DRUM (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.02%DAN DRUMM (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.02%HEATHER JO ECKELS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.02%PATRICK J FANELLI (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.02%FRANK SHIELDS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.02%WAYNE HIPPO (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.02%JESSICA HOGAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.02%ROBERT IGOE JR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.02%RAY KAUFFMAN JR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.02%JOE KELLER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.02%JERRY KNOTT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.02%DENNIS PAGE (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.05% 0.05%MIKE RAWLINS (W)

 0  4 40.00% 0.10% 0.10%AARON RITCHEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.02%GERALD ROSE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.02%BETH SANDERS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.02%JULIA PLUMMER SCHOKKER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.02%TIM SERBIN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.02%JULIA SHOCKER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.02%TOM SMITH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.02%ANN VELLONE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.02%NEIL WALKER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.02%JUDY WARD (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.02%SILES JONES (W)

 101Cast Votes: 86.32%  3,946  4,04787.49% 87.46%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  16

0.00%

13.68%

 0

 564  580

 00.00%

12.51%

0.00%

12.54%
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REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 80TH DISTRICT    REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 69  4,038 3,96949.64% 57.33% 57.18%REP JUDY WARD

 70  3,008 2,93850.36% 42.44% 42.59%REP AARON C RITCHEY

 0  3 30.00% 0.04% 0.04%RICH IRVIN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%ALLAN C BERKHIMER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%MARK CRITZ (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%GEO HENRY JR (W)

 0  5 50.00% 0.07% 0.07%JASON LYNN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%ELAINE MALLORY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%AARON RITCHEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JERRY STERN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%PATRICIA STEWARD (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JOSEPH VERY (W)

 139Cast Votes: 94.56%  6,923  7,06297.45% 97.39%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  8

0.00%

5.44%

 0

 181  189

 00.00%

2.55%

0.00%

2.61%
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

MEMBER OF REPUBLICAN STATE COMMITTEE, 4 YEAR TERM    REP, Vote For 4     REPUBLICAN

 181  7,714 7,53323.09% 22.81% 22.81%REP JACKIE BERNARD

 197  8,828 8,63125.13% 26.13% 26.11%REP MITCHELL COOPER

 199  9,095 8,89625.38% 26.93% 26.90%REP JUDY WARD

 204  8,051 7,84726.02% 23.76% 23.81%REP BRUCE ERB

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%MATTHEW R ADAMS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%DAVID ANDREWS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%STEVE ANSLINGER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%ROBIN AURANDT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%ERIC BADORREK (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.01% 0.01%JAMES BALDWIN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%TIMOTHY BARANIK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%ALLAN C BERKHIMER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%RICHARD BRANTNER (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.01% 0.01%WAYNE A BUSH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%SCOTT CAMPANERO (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%TERRY CASETTISSE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%SEAN CLAPPER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%DARRELL CLAPPER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%CONNIE COTTLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%LORI CRILLEY (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.01% 0.01%MARY CLAIRE CURTIS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%CAROL JEAN DECKER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%AMOS  DIGGORY (W)

 1  1 00.13% 0.00% 0.00%JOSEPH DODSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%JOSEPH EBERSOLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%PAUL ERB (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%MIKE FAY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%MICHAEL FAY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%LARRY J FOCHT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%NICK FRICK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%ERIC FRICK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%JOHN GARBER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%RONALD GLUNT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%LINDA GRIMM (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%DORIS GRIMM (W)

 0  10 100.00% 0.03% 0.03%PAT HAIGHT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%YANCE HOLLEN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%BARRY ICKES (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%WARREN CRILLY III (W)

 0  15 150.00% 0.05% 0.04%JOSEPH VERY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%RAYMOND NEBELSKI JR (W)
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

 0  2 20.00% 0.01% 0.01%FRANK SHIELDS JR (W)

 1  6 50.13% 0.02% 0.02%LOIS KANESHIKI (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%JOHN  KASUN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%DEBBIE SHUSTER KING (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%ROBERT H LYNN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%JASON LYNN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%ROBERT NEARHOOD (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%SUSAN NEBGEN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%RAY NYCUM (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%LESLIE D PADULA (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%SAM PAULE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%DANIELLE PETERMAN (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.01% 0.01%MELANIE PORT (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.01% 0.01%DAVID PORT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%RANDY POTTER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%ERIC PRENDERGAST (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%BRENDA PRENDERGAST (W)

 0  7 70.00% 0.02% 0.02%AARON RITCHEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%ANNA MARIE RODKEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%JOSEPH RODKEY (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.01% 0.01%FRANK ROSENHOOVER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%TIM SERBIN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%DAVID SHANNON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%SAM SMITH (W)

 1  1 00.13% 0.00% 0.00%JOE SMOE (W)

 0  7 70.00% 0.02% 0.02%ANDREW SOCCIO (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.01% 0.01%NATHAN KARN SR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%PAUL W DAVIS SR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%JERRY STERN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%A C STICKEL (W)

 0  4 40.00% 0.01% 0.01%BRIAN THOMAS (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.01% 0.01%WILLARD THOMPSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%PHIL WAITE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%BRIAN WYLAND (W)

 784Cast Votes: 74.24%  33,029  33,81371.10% 71.17%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  272

0.00%

25.76%

 0

 13,427  13,699

 00.00%

28.90%

0.00%

28.83%
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM     ALT 1-1 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 100.00% 100.00%JUDY ROBERTS (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1  11.14% 1.04%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  8

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 87  95

 00.00%

98.86%

0.00%

98.96%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 1-2 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 50.00% 50.00%STEVEN GILBERT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 50.00% 50.00%MICHELE KARBARSKI (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2  26.25% 5.56%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 30  34

 00.00%

93.75%

0.00%

94.44%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 2-1 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  2 20.00% 100.00% 100.00%HEATHER ECKELS (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2  23.57% 3.45%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 54  56

 00.00%

96.43%

0.00%

96.55%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 2-2 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 10.00% 10.00%TED BEAM (W)

 0  2 20.00% 20.00% 20.00%GERALD EVANS (W)

 0  2 20.00% 20.00% 20.00%RHONDA HOLLAND (W)

 0  1 10.00% 10.00% 10.00%ERIC MCNEAL (W)

 0  3 30.00% 30.00% 30.00%JOE NISSLEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 10.00% 10.00%TERRY TOMACETTI (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  10  107.69% 7.69%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 120  120

 00.00%

92.31%

0.00%

92.31%
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 3-1 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 25.00% 25.00%ALEXANDER BADORREK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 25.00% 25.00%AUGUST C STICKEL III (W)

 0  1 10.00% 25.00% 25.00%ROBERT IGOE JR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 25.00% 25.00%MARY K STICKEL (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4  46.45% 6.45%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 58  58

 00.00%

93.55%

0.00%

93.55%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 3-2 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 2  72 70100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP CHRISTOPHER J. CHERRY

 2Cast Votes: 33.33%  70  7240.23% 40.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4

0.00%

66.67%

 0

 104  108

 00.00%

59.77%

0.00%

60.00%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 4-1 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 1  1 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%MITCHELL COOPER (W)

 1Cast Votes: 25.00%  0  10.00% 1.11%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

75.00%

 0

 86  89

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

98.89%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 4-2 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 2  62 6040.00% 50.85% 50.41%REP CHERYL A. RUPP

 3  60 5760.00% 48.31% 48.78%REP NANCY ROSE VINCENT

 0  1 10.00% 0.85% 0.81%MATT PACIFICO (W)

 5Cast Votes: 83.33%  118  12370.24% 70.69%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

16.67%

 0

 50  51

 00.00%

29.76%

0.00%

29.31%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 5-1 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 12  12

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 5-2 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  4 40.00% 36.36% 36.36%ANNA MARIE RODKEY (W)

 0  4 40.00% 36.36% 36.36%JOSEPH F RODKEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 9.09% 9.09%CHARLES COLEGROVE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 9.09% 9.09%TERRY  TOMMASETI (W)

 0  1 10.00% 9.09% 9.09%DOUGLAS WALTERS (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  11  119.48% 9.02%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 105  111

 00.00%

90.52%

0.00%

90.98%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 5-3 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 1  36 35100.00% 97.22% 97.30%REP MICHAEL C. HAIRE

 0  1 10.00% 2.78% 2.70%THOMAS R VERZELLA (W)

 1Cast Votes: 50.00%  36  3741.86% 42.05%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 50  51

 00.00%

58.14%

0.00%

57.95%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 6-1 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 2  2 066.67% 0.00% 50.00%JULIUS IACURTO (W)

 1  1 033.33% 0.00% 25.00%A.C. STICKEL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 100.00% 25.00%JUDY WARD (W)

 3Cast Votes: 15.00%  1  40.86% 2.94%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  17

0.00%

85.00%

 0

 115  132

 00.00%

99.14%

0.00%

97.06%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 6-2 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  36 360.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP NANCY E. HEAD

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  36  3643.90% 43.90%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 46  46

 00.00%

56.10%

0.00%

56.10%



REPUBLICAN Cumulative Report  —  Unofficial 

Blair County  —  2014 General Primary  —  May 20, 2014

Page 16 of 37

Total Number of Voters : 11,878 of 45,594 = 26.05%

05/23/2014 01:54 PM
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 6-3 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 7.14% 7.14%DANIEL J DRUMM (W)

 0  1 10.00% 7.14% 7.14%SAM PAULE (W)

 0  7 70.00% 50.00% 50.00%RANDY POTTER (W)

 0  3 30.00% 21.43% 21.43%ALFRED KHOURY (W)

 0  2 20.00% 14.29% 14.29%FRED KHOURY (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  14  147.78% 7.61%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 166  170

 00.00%

92.22%

0.00%

92.39%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 6-4 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 2  71 6966.67% 45.70% 46.10%REP JOSEPH A. LANDOLFI

 1  76 7533.33% 49.67% 49.35%REP BRUCE KELLEY

 0  1 10.00% 0.66% 0.65%PATRICK J FANELLI (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.66% 0.65%ALFRED L KHOURY (W)

 0  5 50.00% 3.31% 3.25%RANDY POTTER (W)

 3Cast Votes: 50.00%  151  15467.41% 66.96%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 73  76

 00.00%

32.59%

0.00%

33.04%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 6-5 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 5  84 7971.43% 45.14% 46.15%REP GARY LEE KEPHART

 2  97 9528.57% 54.29% 53.30%REP TERRY TOMASSETTI

 0  1 10.00% 0.57% 0.55%AJ SICKLE (W)

 7Cast Votes: 58.33%  175  18272.92% 72.22%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5

0.00%

41.67%

 0

 65  70

 00.00%

27.08%

0.00%

27.78%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 7 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  2 20.00% 66.67% 66.67%THERESA  CARTER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 33.33% 33.33%TODD SMITH (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3  33.00% 3.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 97  97

 00.00%

97.00%

0.00%

97.00%
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 8-1 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 1  41 40100.00% 88.89% 89.13%REP VALERIA BOWERS

 0  5 50.00% 11.11% 10.87%SCOTT CAMPANARO (W)

 1Cast Votes: 50.00%  45  4650.00% 50.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 45  46

 00.00%

50.00%

0.00%

50.00%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 8-2 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 1  43 42100.00% 97.67% 97.73%REP LAURIE WOOMER

 0  1 10.00% 2.33% 2.27%JAMES WOOMER JR (W)

 1Cast Votes: 16.67%  43  4439.09% 37.93%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5

0.00%

83.33%

 0

 67  72

 00.00%

60.91%

0.00%

62.07%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 9 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  7 70.00% 33.33% 33.33%JACK DIETZEL (W)

 0  8 80.00% 38.10% 38.10%MICHELE DIETZEL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.76% 4.76%JAMES FINK (W)

 0  2 20.00% 9.52% 9.52%DAVID PORT (W)

 0  2 20.00% 9.52% 9.52%MELANIE PORT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.76% 4.76%TERRY TOMASETTI (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  21  2111.17% 11.17%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 167  167

 00.00%

88.83%

0.00%

88.83%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 10-1 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  22 220.00% 50.00% 50.00%REP DON BOWERS

 0  22 220.00% 50.00% 50.00%REP GREGORY W GRIFFIN

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  44  4464.71% 64.71%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 24  24

 00.00%

35.29%

0.00%

35.29%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 10-2 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  5 50.00% 50.00% 50.00%FRANK HARCHAK (W)

 0  5 50.00% 50.00% 50.00%LINDA HARCHAK (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  10  1012.20% 12.20%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 72  72

 00.00%

87.80%

0.00%

87.80%
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 10-3 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  36 360.00% 49.32% 49.32%REP VELMA M EASTEP

 0  37 370.00% 50.68% 50.68%REP CAROL A MARTINO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  73  7374.49% 74.49%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 25  25

 00.00%

25.51%

0.00%

25.51%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 10-4 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.00% 5.00%DANIEL B BAUER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.00% 5.00%SCOTT BUCHANAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.00% 5.00%LARRY J FOCHT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.00% 5.00%JERRY KNOTT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.00% 5.00%ANNA MARIE RODKEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.00% 5.00%JOSEPH RODKEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.00% 5.00%JASON T SMITH (W)

 0  6 60.00% 30.00% 30.00%JACK SPEECE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.00% 5.00%GUY TEETER (W)

 0  6 60.00% 30.00% 30.00%BRAD WHITFIELD (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  20  206.62% 6.62%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 282  282

 00.00%

93.38%

0.00%

93.38%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 11-1 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 1  73 7250.00% 49.32% 49.32%REP LINDA NEUGEBAUER

 1  73 7250.00% 49.32% 49.32%REP WILLIAM NEUGEBAUER

 0  2 20.00% 1.37% 1.35%JAMES BALDWIN (W)

 2Cast Votes: 100.00%  146  14884.88% 85.06%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 26  26

 00.00%

15.12%

0.00%

14.94%



REPUBLICAN Cumulative Report  —  Unofficial 

Blair County  —  2014 General Primary  —  May 20, 2014

Page 19 of 37

Total Number of Voters : 11,878 of 45,594 = 26.05%

05/23/2014 01:54 PM

Precincts Reporting 97 of 97 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 11-2 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  2 20.00% 22.22% 22.22%RICHARD A GEIST (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 11.11%TOM DEHAVEN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 11.11%DORIS GRIMM (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 11.11%LINDA GRIMM (W)

 0  2 20.00% 22.22% 22.22%RAYMOND NEBELSKI JR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 11.11%WALTER MCCULLOCH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 11.11%TERRY  TOMASETTI (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  9  94.17% 4.13%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 207  209

 00.00%

95.83%

0.00%

95.87%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 11-3 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  84 840.00% 93.33% 93.33%REP JUDITH A BERRYMAN

 0  3 30.00% 3.33% 3.33%MIKE BERRYMAN (W)

 0  2 20.00% 2.22% 2.22%LORI CRILLEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 1.11% 1.11%RUTH A SWARTZ (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  90  9044.55% 44.55%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 112  112

 00.00%

55.45%

0.00%

55.45%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 12-1 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 74  76

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 12-2 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 12.50% 12.50%SCOTT ALTER (W)

 0  2 20.00% 25.00% 25.00%ALYSSA CLAAR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 12.50% 12.50%MITCH COOPER (W)

 0  3 30.00% 37.50% 37.50%FRANK SHIELDS JR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 12.50% 12.50%JAN MILLS SR (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  8  85.48% 5.48%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 138  138

 00.00%

94.52%

0.00%

94.52%
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 12-3 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 80  82

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 12-4 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 100.00% 100.00%AGUST STICKLE (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1  10.53% 0.52%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 189  191

 00.00%

99.47%

0.00%

99.48%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 12-5 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  32 320.00% 86.49% 86.49%REP DAVID W. BUTTERBAUGH, JR.

 0  2 20.00% 5.41% 5.41%JEFFERY BOUGHER (W)

 0  3 30.00% 8.11% 8.11%SUZANNE BUTTERBAUGH (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  37  3746.25% 46.25%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 43  43

 00.00%

53.75%

0.00%

53.75%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 13-1 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 1  96 9550.00% 51.35% 51.34%REP DARRELL SHILDT

 1  90 8950.00% 48.11% 48.13%REP JUNE P PERSUN

 0  1 10.00% 0.54% 0.53%DAVID WOLESLAGLE (W)

 2Cast Votes: 100.00%  185  18769.55% 69.78%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 81  81

 00.00%

30.45%

0.00%

30.22%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 13-2 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 50.00% 50.00%TED BEAM (W)

 0  1 10.00% 50.00% 50.00%TERRY TOMASSITI (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2  21.28% 1.25%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 154  158

 00.00%

98.72%

0.00%

98.75%
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 13-3 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 1  77 76100.00% 91.57% 91.67%REP DONALD E BELSEY

 0  1 10.00% 1.20% 1.19%DAN DEANTONIO (W)

 0  1 10.00% 1.20% 1.19%TED BEAM JR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 1.20% 1.19%ROBERT NEARHOOD (W)

 0  1 10.00% 1.20% 1.19%NICOLE ROFERO (W)

 0  3 30.00% 3.61% 3.57%TERRY TOMASSTTI (W)

 1Cast Votes: 50.00%  83  8446.11% 46.15%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 97  98

 00.00%

53.89%

0.00%

53.85%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 13-4 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 50.00% 50.00%JAMES CAROTHERS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 50.00% 50.00%WILLIAM CAMBERG II (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2  21.82% 1.72%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 108  114

 00.00%

98.18%

0.00%

98.28%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 14-1 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 1  66 6533.33% 45.77% 45.52%REP AUGUST C STICKEL IV

 2  78 7666.67% 53.52% 53.79%REP JOY FOREMAN

 0  1 10.00% 0.70% 0.69%FRED FOREMAN (W)

 3Cast Votes: 75.00%  142  14573.20% 73.23%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

25.00%

 0

 52  53

 00.00%

26.80%

0.00%

26.77%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 14-2 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 4  159 155100.00% 98.73% 98.76%REP SUE A. SIDNEY

 0  2 20.00% 1.27% 1.24%CHARLES G DIXON (W)

 4Cast Votes: 40.00%  157  16140.46% 40.45%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6

0.00%

60.00%

 0

 231  237

 00.00%

59.54%

0.00%

59.55%
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 14-3 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 12.50% 12.50%A C STICKLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 12.50% 12.50%JULIA PLUMMER SCOKKER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 12.50% 12.50%MARK SCHIMMINGER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 12.50% 12.50%WALTER B KOLLER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 12.50% 12.50%WAYNE HIPPO (W)

 0  1 10.00% 12.50% 12.50%JOSEPH EBERHARDT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 12.50% 12.50%CONNIE COTTLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 12.50% 12.50%ERIK CAGLE (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  8  84.00% 4.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 192  192

 00.00%

96.00%

0.00%

96.00%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 14-4 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  127 1270.00% 97.69% 97.69%REP LUCINDA UPDYKE

 0  1 10.00% 0.77% 0.77%JIM WOOMER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.77% 0.77%MERWIN UPDYKE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.77% 0.77%CASEY KEPHART (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  130  13040.37% 39.88%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 192  196

 00.00%

59.63%

0.00%

60.12%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALLEGHENY 1 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 7  227 22050.00% 55.84% 55.64%REP KENNETH B SNYDER

 7  180 17350.00% 43.91% 44.12%REP BONNI LINDBERG

 0  1 10.00% 0.25% 0.25%PHILIP J MCCAULLEY (W)

 14Cast Votes: 87.50%  394  40870.86% 71.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

12.50%

 0

 162  164

 00.00%

29.14%

0.00%

28.67%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALLEGHENY 2 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 10  195 18552.63% 53.94% 53.87%REP JACKIE BERNARD

 9  166 15747.37% 45.77% 45.86%REP JOSEPH HARTEIS

 0  1 10.00% 0.29% 0.28%JOHN KASUN (W)

 19Cast Votes: 86.36%  343  36274.57% 75.10%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

13.64%

 0

 117  120

 00.00%

25.43%

0.00%

24.90%
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALLEGHENY 3 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 8  42 3461.54% 52.31% 53.85%REP RITA J ERGLER

 5  36 3138.46% 47.69% 46.15%REP JOSEPH A ORICKO

 13Cast Votes: 65.00%  65  7873.86% 72.22%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  7

0.00%

35.00%

 0

 23  30

 00.00%

26.14%

0.00%

27.78%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALLEGHENY 4 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 6.67% 6.67%JUDY WARD (W)

 0  2 20.00% 13.33% 13.33%TERRY TOMISTTI (W)

 0  1 10.00% 6.67% 6.67%A C STRICKLIER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 6.67% 6.67%BETH SANDERS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 6.67% 6.67%PAT RAUGH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 6.67% 6.67%DIANE MELING (W)

 0  1 10.00% 6.67% 6.67%AMANDA  MCCLAIN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 6.67% 6.67%JANET HELSEL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 6.67% 6.67%RICK GEIST (W)

 0  1 10.00% 6.67% 6.67%TOMMY FEDESCO (W)

 0  1 10.00% 6.67% 6.67%JOHN EICHELBERGERR (W)

 0  2 20.00% 13.33% 13.33%DEBORAH KAY BRUMBAUGH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 6.67% 6.67%MIKE BLAZER (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  15  156.00% 5.81%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  8

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 235  243

 00.00%

94.00%

0.00%

94.19%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ANTIS TWP 1 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 2  165 16328.57% 31.53% 31.49%REP CHARLES M. CARACCIOLO II

 4  128 12457.14% 23.98% 24.43%REP RAY A. NYCUM, JR.

 1  109 10814.29% 20.89% 20.80%REP JOHN GARBER

 0  122 1220.00% 23.60% 23.28%REP SUSAN NEBGEN

 7Cast Votes: 58.33%  517  52489.76% 89.12%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5

0.00%

41.67%

 0

 59  64

 00.00%

10.24%

0.00%

10.88%
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ANTIS TWP 2 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 2  149 147100.00% 99.32% 99.33%REP KAREN L FLETCHER

 0  1 10.00% 0.68% 0.67%KARL BONSELL (W)

 2Cast Votes: 33.33%  148  15041.57% 41.44%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4

0.00%

66.67%

 0

 208  212

 00.00%

58.43%

0.00%

58.56%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ANTIS TWP 3 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.00% 5.00%BETH ZITTERBART (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.00% 5.00%TERRY TOMISETTI (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.00% 5.00%CHRIS STONE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.00% 5.00%BILL SHUSTER (W)

 0  10 100.00% 50.00% 50.00%LESLIE D PADULA (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.00% 5.00%CHRIS MCCLELLAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.00% 5.00%DENNY MCCLELLAN JR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.00% 5.00%CHRIS FORSHEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.00% 5.00%DIAN MELLING (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.00% 5.00%SCOTT CARROLL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.00% 5.00%WILBER ADDAMS (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  20  204.72% 4.59%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  12

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 404  416

 00.00%

95.28%

0.00%

95.41%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    BELLWOOD BORO REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  9 90.00% 75.00% 75.00%BRIAN THOMAS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 8.33% 8.33%RAY NYCUM (W)

 0  1 10.00% 8.33% 8.33%SEAN CLAPPER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 8.33% 8.33%JOHN L CERRO (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  12  124.11% 4.03%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 280  286

 00.00%

95.89%

0.00%

95.97%
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    BLAIR TWP CATFISH REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 4  103 9957.14% 40.57% 41.04%REP TABITHA HALE CARRICO

 3  143 14042.86% 57.38% 56.97%REP PALMER BROWN

 0  3 30.00% 1.23% 1.20%CHARLES MAXWELL (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.82% 0.80%LOIS KANESHIKI (W)

 7Cast Votes: 70.00%  244  25167.03% 67.11%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

30.00%

 0

 120  123

 00.00%

32.97%

0.00%

32.89%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    BLAIR TWP E HOLBG REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 5  140 13545.45% 22.77% 23.18%REP JOEL C SEELYE

 5  244 23945.45% 40.30% 40.40%REP LOIS M KANESHIKI

 1  220 2199.09% 36.93% 36.42%REP MICHAEL P ROUTCH

 11Cast Votes: 78.57%  593  60477.82% 77.84%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

21.43%

 0

 169  172

 00.00%

22.18%

0.00%

22.16%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    CATHARINE TWP REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  8 80.00% 57.14% 57.14%MICHAEL FAY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 7.14% 7.14%DIANE MELING (W)

 0  2 20.00% 14.29% 14.29%JON MCCLINTOCK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 7.14% 7.14%TED BEAM JR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 7.14% 7.14%SUZANNE BOWSER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 7.14% 7.14%TIMOTHY BARANIK (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  14  146.60% 6.60%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 198  198

 00.00%

93.40%

0.00%

93.40%
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    DUNCANSVILLE REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 9.09% 9.09%JUDY WARD (W)

 0  3 30.00% 27.27% 27.27%TERRY TOMASSETTI (W)

 0  2 20.00% 18.18% 18.18%JERRY A STERN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 9.09% 9.09%JEFFREY S LYNN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 9.09% 9.09%ANNETTE LEWIS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 9.09% 9.09%DONALD RUGGERY JR (W)

 0  2 20.00% 18.18% 18.18%TED BEAM (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  11  113.74% 3.72%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 283  285

 00.00%

96.26%

0.00%

96.28%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    FRANKSTOWN TWP 1 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 1  81 80100.00% 77.67% 77.88%REP DONALD P CORL

 0  22 220.00% 21.36% 21.15%PATRICIA HAIGHT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.97% 0.96%WILLIAM TEUFEL (W)

 1Cast Votes: 50.00%  103  10449.05% 49.06%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 107  108

 00.00%

50.95%

0.00%

50.94%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    FRANKSTOWN TWP 2 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 4  392 38880.00% 96.76% 96.55%REP LEE A THOMAS

 1  1 020.00% 0.00% 0.25%JUDY WARD (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.25% 0.25%DENNY WALLS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.25% 0.25%PAUL LUTHER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.25% 0.25%JIM SMITH (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.75% 0.74%ARLENE DELOZIER (W)

 0  7 70.00% 1.75% 1.72%ANN D CULP (W)

 5Cast Votes: 50.00%  401  40642.48% 42.56%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 543  548

 00.00%

57.52%

0.00%

57.44%
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    FRANKSTOWN TWP 3 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 6  297 29122.22% 34.48% 34.10%REP WARREN L CRILLY III

 8  292 28429.63% 33.65% 33.52%REP BARRY L ICKES

 13  279 26648.15% 31.52% 32.03%REP MARTIN T MALONE

 0  1 10.00% 0.12% 0.11%JOHN URBAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.12% 0.11%JULIA PLUMMER SCHOKKER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.12% 0.11%AARON REACHARD (W)

 27Cast Votes: 67.50%  844  87173.01% 72.83%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  13

0.00%

32.50%

 0

 312  325

 00.00%

26.99%

0.00%

27.17%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    FREEDOM TWP 1 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  87 870.00% 54.38% 54.38%REP DONNA K. HAINES

 0  73 730.00% 45.63% 45.63%REP WILLARD J. THOMPSON

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  160  16065.57% 65.57%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 84  84

 00.00%

34.43%

0.00%

34.43%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    FREEDOM TWP 2 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 3  153 15060.00% 51.02% 51.17%REP ALBERT KRAUCZ

 2  144 14240.00% 48.30% 48.16%REP CRISTI L. WALTZ

 0  2 20.00% 0.68% 0.67%JARED BAIRD (W)

 5Cast Votes: 83.33%  294  29968.06% 68.26%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

16.67%

 0

 138  139

 00.00%

31.94%

0.00%

31.74%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    GREENFIELD TWP 1 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  105 1050.00% 95.45% 95.45%REP DEREK J. ELENSKY

 0  2 20.00% 1.82% 1.82%ROGER LINGENFELTER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.91% 0.91%JOLENE LEGORY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.91% 0.91%DEREK J ELENSKY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.91% 0.91%RAY BENTON (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  110  11048.67% 48.67%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 116  116

 00.00%

51.33%

0.00%

51.33%
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REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    GREENFIELD TWP 2 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 100.00% 100.00%ALLAN C BERKHIMER (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1  12.27% 2.27%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 43  43

 00.00%

97.73%

0.00%

97.73%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    GREENFIELD TWP 3 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 20.00% 20.00%DAN SELL (W)

 0  2 20.00% 40.00% 40.00%CARRIE GRAFFIUS (W)

 0  2 20.00% 40.00% 40.00%MARLYN GRAFFIUS (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  5  52.17% 2.17%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 225  225

 00.00%

97.83%

0.00%

97.83%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    HOLLIDAYSBURG 1 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 20.00% 20.00%TERRY TOMASSETTI (W)

 0  1 10.00% 20.00% 20.00%CATHY MATHAIS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 20.00% 20.00%JANET KLINGBEIL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 20.00% 20.00%DARYL HARTMAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 20.00% 20.00%TED BEAM (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  5  53.97% 3.97%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 121  121

 00.00%

96.03%

0.00%

96.03%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    HOLLIDAYSBURG 2 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 1  78 77100.00% 51.68% 52.00%REP JOE DODSON

 0  71 710.00% 47.65% 47.33%REP DEBORAH SHUSTER KING

 0  1 10.00% 0.67% 0.67%MARY CLAIRE CURTIS (W)

 1Cast Votes: 50.00%  149  15067.12% 66.96%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 73  74

 00.00%

32.88%

0.00%

33.04%
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    HOLLIDAYSBURG 3 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  28 280.00% 93.33% 93.33%REP JASON B. MOCK

 0  2 20.00% 6.67% 6.67%PATRICK PLUMMER (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  30  3048.39% 48.39%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 32  32

 00.00%

51.61%

0.00%

51.61%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    HOLLIDAYSBURG 4 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 4  118 114100.00% 95.80% 95.93%REP MARY ANN BENNIS

 0  4 40.00% 3.36% 3.25%JAMES R HUFF II (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.84% 0.81%JOE DODSON (W)

 4Cast Votes: 50.00%  119  12344.74% 44.89%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 147  151

 00.00%

55.26%

0.00%

55.11%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    HOLLIDAYSBURG 5 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 5  93 88100.00% 91.67% 92.08%REP TIMOTHY MELBINGER

 0  7 70.00% 7.29% 6.93%KATHRYN MATHIAS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 1.04% 0.99%MICHAEL HAIRE (W)

 5Cast Votes: 31.25%  96  10140.34% 39.76%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  11

0.00%

68.75%

 0

 142  153

 00.00%

59.66%

0.00%

60.24%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    HOLLIDAYSBURG 6 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 9  136 12790.00% 96.95% 96.45%REP GEORGE C. KELCHNER

 0  1 10.00% 0.76% 0.71%STEPHEN  S  WERTZ (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.76% 0.71%AL  TINNY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.76% 0.71%REGIS NALE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.76% 0.71%PATTY MARKS (W)

 1  1 010.00% 0.00% 0.71%JOE DODSON (W)

 10Cast Votes: 41.67%  131  14141.19% 41.23%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  14

0.00%

58.33%

 0

 187  201

 00.00%

58.81%

0.00%

58.77%
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REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    HOLLIDAYSBURG 7 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  9 90.00% 81.82% 81.82%RICHARD SCHOLTON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 9.09% 9.09%LOIS KANASHKI (W)

 0  1 10.00% 9.09% 9.09%ELSIE CREEK (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  11  115.14% 5.09%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 203  205

 00.00%

94.86%

0.00%

94.91%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    HUSTON TWP REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 1  140 139100.00% 98.58% 98.59%REP STACEY Y. KENSINGER

 0  1 10.00% 0.71% 0.70%STEPHEN SCHON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.71% 0.70%AL MILLS (W)

 1Cast Votes: 50.00%  141  14246.69% 46.71%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 161  162

 00.00%

53.31%

0.00%

53.29%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    JUNIATA TWP REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 1  117 116100.00% 99.15% 99.15%REP ALLAN R. STOMBAUGH

 0  1 10.00% 0.85% 0.85%TERRI TOMASETTI (W)

 1Cast Votes: 25.00%  117  11847.95% 47.58%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

75.00%

 0

 127  130

 00.00%

52.05%

0.00%

52.42%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    LOGAN TWP 1 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  70 700.00% 25.00% 24.31%REP SHARON L. BREAM

 3  65 6237.50% 22.14% 22.57%REP RALPH C. BREAM, JR.

 1  78 7712.50% 27.50% 27.08%REP KEVIN COWAN

 4  72 6850.00% 24.29% 25.00%REP REBECCA W. COWAN

 0  1 10.00% 0.36% 0.35%JOAN BARR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.36% 0.35%JAMES A PATTERSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.36% 0.35%EDWIN J FRONTINO (W)

 8Cast Votes: 100.00%  280  28878.21% 78.69%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 78  78

 00.00%

21.79%

0.00%

21.31%
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REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    LOGAN TWP 2 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 8  196 188100.00% 95.92% 96.08%REP CHERYL RAWLINGS

 0  1 10.00% 0.51% 0.49%SHARON MERRITTS (W)

 0  3 30.00% 1.53% 1.47%PAUL GOOD (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.51% 0.49%JOHN EICHELBERGER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.51% 0.49%TERRI J CHERRY (W)

 0  2 20.00% 1.02% 0.98%DAVE ANDREWS (W)

 8Cast Votes: 50.00%  196  20440.83% 41.13%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  8

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 284  292

 00.00%

59.17%

0.00%

58.87%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    LOGAN TWP 3 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 2  96 9433.33% 35.88% 35.82%REP DIANE L. MELING

 2  108 10633.33% 40.46% 40.30%REP BARBARA L. HOOVER

 2  62 6033.33% 22.90% 23.13%REP REYNOLDS D. BALDWIN, JR.

 0  1 10.00% 0.38% 0.37%ROY KNUPP (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.38% 0.37%YANCE HOLLEN (W)

 6Cast Votes: 75.00%  262  26883.44% 83.23%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

25.00%

 0

 52  54

 00.00%

16.56%

0.00%

16.77%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    LOGAN TWP 4 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 20.00% 14.29%PAUL W DAVIS SR (W)

 1  1 050.00% 0.00% 14.29%JANE KENNEDY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 20.00% 14.29%TED BEAM  JR (W)

 1  1 050.00% 0.00% 14.29%KAREN CULP (W)

 0  2 20.00% 40.00% 28.57%RYAN BEERS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 20.00% 14.29%DAVE ANDREWS (W)

 2Cast Votes: 14.29%  5  71.70% 2.27%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  12

0.00%

85.71%

 0

 289  301

 00.00%

98.30%

0.00%

97.73%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    LOGAN TWP 5 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 2  115 11366.67% 52.80% 53.00%REP ERIC R. WILLS

 1  102 10133.33% 47.20% 47.00%REP ROY A. STEWARD

 3Cast Votes: 75.00%  214  21764.46% 64.58%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

25.00%

 0

 118  119

 00.00%

35.54%

0.00%

35.42%
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REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    LOGAN TWP 6 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  142 1420.00% 49.31% 49.13%REP TOM HITE

 1  144 143100.00% 49.65% 49.83%REP JIM FRANK

 0  1 10.00% 0.35% 0.35%TIM SERBIN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.35% 0.35%JOHN MCGINNIS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.35% 0.35%SHARON BREAM (W)

 1Cast Votes: 25.00%  288  28972.73% 72.25%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

75.00%

 0

 108  111

 00.00%

27.27%

0.00%

27.75%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    LOGAN TWP 7 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  73 730.00% 85.88% 85.88%REP EDWIN FRONTINO

 0  11 110.00% 12.94% 12.94%GORDON HAMPTON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 1.18% 1.18%GORDON VAUNBOUGH (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  85  8546.70% 46.70%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 97  97

 00.00%

53.30%

0.00%

53.30%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    MARTINSBURG 1 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 7  114 10763.64% 55.44% 55.88%REP JEANNE M. BOLGER

 4  90 8636.36% 44.56% 44.12%REP JODY L. GAHAGAN

 11Cast Votes: 78.57%  193  20473.66% 73.91%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

21.43%

 0

 69  72

 00.00%

26.34%

0.00%

26.09%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    MARTINSBURG 2 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  4 40.00% 66.67% 66.67%RICHARD BRANTNER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 16.67% 16.67%STUDMAN  Q  FLANDERST (W)

 0  1 10.00% 16.67% 16.67%JEANNIE BOLGER (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  6  62.40% 2.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  8

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 244  252

 00.00%

97.60%

0.00%

97.67%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    NEWRY BORO REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 100.00% 100.00%STEPHAN G JANOSIK (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1  12.27% 2.27%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 43  43

 00.00%

97.73%

0.00%

97.73%
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REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    NORTH WOODBURY REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 1  4 320.00% 30.00% 26.67%TERRY TOMASETTI (W)

 2  4 240.00% 20.00% 26.67%KAREN HUNTSMAN (W)

 2  4 240.00% 20.00% 26.67%RANDY HUNTSMAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 10.00% 6.67%BRUCE ERB (W)

 0  1 10.00% 10.00% 6.67%SAM DEAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 10.00% 6.67%ANDY BLATTENBERGER (W)

 5Cast Votes: 22.73%  10  151.59% 2.31%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  17

0.00%

77.27%

 0

 618  635

 00.00%

98.41%

0.00%

97.69%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ROARING SPRING 1 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 3  54 5175.00% 98.08% 96.43%REP RANDY ECKMAN

 0  1 10.00% 1.92% 1.79%TERRY TOMASETTI (W)

 1  1 025.00% 0.00% 1.79%EDGAR FRANKS (W)

 4Cast Votes: 66.67%  52  5647.27% 48.28%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

33.33%

 0

 58  60

 00.00%

52.73%

0.00%

51.72%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ROARING SPRING 2 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  5 50.00% 38.46% 38.46%ERIC FRICK (W)

 0  3 30.00% 23.08% 23.08%NICHOLAS FRICK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 7.69% 7.69%RONALD GLUNT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 7.69% 7.69%DIANE MILNIK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 7.69% 7.69%AARON RITCHEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 7.69% 7.69%TERRY TOMASETTI (W)

 0  1 10.00% 7.69% 7.69%JUDY WARD (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  13  134.48% 4.39%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 277  283

 00.00%

95.52%

0.00%

95.61%
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REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ROARING SPRING 3 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 14.29% 14.29%MITCH COOPER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 14.29% 14.29%EDGAR FRANKS (W)

 0  4 40.00% 57.14% 57.14%RONALD GLUNT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 14.29% 14.29%JUDY WARD (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  7  73.76% 3.76%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 179  179

 00.00%

96.24%

0.00%

96.24%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    SNYDER TWP 1 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 100.00% 100.00%JIM KILMARTIN (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1  10.45% 0.45%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 221  223

 00.00%

99.55%

0.00%

99.55%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    SNYDER TWP 2 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 50.00% 50.00%SUSAN RHOADES (W)

 0  1 10.00% 50.00% 50.00%TERRY TOMASSETTI (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2  20.58% 0.57%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 344  346

 00.00%

99.42%

0.00%

99.43%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    TAYLOR TWP REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 4  287 283100.00% 95.29% 95.35%REP ROBIN J. DODSON

 0  1 10.00% 0.34% 0.33%EDWARD BELLOCK (W)

 0  6 60.00% 2.02% 1.99%WAYNE A BUSH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.34% 0.33%BRENNECKE HAROLD III (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.34% 0.33%BILL REPLOGLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.34% 0.33%AARON RITCHEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.34% 0.33%MEL RITCHEY (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.67% 0.66%PHIL WAITE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.34% 0.33%JUDY WARD (W)

 4Cast Votes: 50.00%  297  30145.00% 45.06%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 363  367

 00.00%

55.00%

0.00%

54.94%
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REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    TYRONE TWP 1 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  98 980.00% 98.99% 98.99%REP J. GRANT HORMELL

 0  1 10.00% 1.01% 1.01%DIANE REESE (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  99  9943.42% 43.04%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 129  131

 00.00%

56.58%

0.00%

56.96%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    TYRONE TWP 2 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  92 920.00% 97.87% 97.87%REP TIMOTHY BOTTENFIELD

 0  2 20.00% 2.13% 2.13%RAMOND PAUL (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  94  9441.59% 40.87%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 132  136

 00.00%

58.41%

0.00%

59.13%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    TYRONE BORO 1 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 2  87 85100.00% 96.59% 96.67%REP GARY DONNOR

 0  1 10.00% 1.14% 1.11%SALLIE DONNOR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 1.14% 1.11%DONALD H HOLLENBACH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 1.14% 1.11%ANDREA L MILLS (W)

 2Cast Votes: 50.00%  88  9043.14% 43.27%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 116  118

 00.00%

56.86%

0.00%

56.73%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    TYRONE BORO 2 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 1  3 2100.00% 50.00% 60.00%LINDA DANIELS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 25.00% 20.00%GEORGE ELDER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 25.00% 20.00%MARTIN MALONE (W)

 1Cast Votes: 50.00%  4  53.64% 4.46%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 106  107

 00.00%

96.36%

0.00%

95.54%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    TYRONE BORO 3 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  2 20.00% 66.67% 66.67%STEVEN BONTA (W)

 0  1 10.00% 33.33% 33.33%STEVE BASTOO (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3  33.95% 3.85%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 73  75

 00.00%

96.05%

0.00%

96.15%



REPUBLICAN Cumulative Report  —  Unofficial 

Blair County  —  2014 General Primary  —  May 20, 2014

Page 36 of 37

Total Number of Voters : 11,878 of 45,594 = 26.05%

05/23/2014 01:54 PM

Precincts Reporting 97 of 97 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    TYRONE BORO 4 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 54  56

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    TYRONE BORO 5 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 50.00% 50.00%TED BEAM (W)

 0  1 10.00% 50.00% 50.00%TERRY TOMISETTI (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2  22.38% 2.38%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 82  82

 00.00%

97.62%

0.00%

97.62%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    TYRONE BORO 6 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 14.29% 14.29%CJ CARRICIOLA (W)

 0  1 10.00% 14.29% 14.29%CHRISTOPHER CARRIER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 14.29% 14.29%WILLIAM FINK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 14.29% 14.29%ANNETTE S LYNN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 14.29% 14.29%AUSTIN LYNN (W)

 0  2 20.00% 28.57% 28.57%TRACY MILLER (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  7  72.80% 2.73%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 243  249

 00.00%

97.20%

0.00%

97.27%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    TYRONE BORO 7 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  2 20.00% 66.67% 66.67%DIANE MELING (W)

 0  1 10.00% 33.33% 33.33%TERREY TOMASSETTI (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3  32.21% 2.21%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 133  133

 00.00%

97.79%

0.00%

97.79%
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Total Number of Voters : 11,878 of 45,594 = 26.05%

05/23/2014 01:54 PM

Precincts Reporting 97 of 97 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    WILLIAMSBURG REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 2  110 108100.00% 98.18% 98.21%REP HARRY MULLINS

 0  1 10.00% 0.91% 0.89%JOHN DETWILER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.91% 0.89%WILLIAM T WHITE (W)

 2Cast Votes: 50.00%  110  11245.45% 45.53%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 132  134

 00.00%

54.55%

0.00%

54.47%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    WOODBURY TWP REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 2  102 100100.00% 69.44% 69.86%REP GAIL C. NEVITT

 0  32 320.00% 22.22% 21.92%JOSEPH J VERY (W)

 0  12 120.00% 8.33% 8.22%ANDREW SOCCIO (W)

 2Cast Votes: 33.33%  144  14650.35% 50.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4

0.00%

66.67%

 0

 142  146

 00.00%

49.65%

0.00%

50.00%


